	05-01-2003			2	
Atty Docket No.: 2091 FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		HET Y	APR 2 5 2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM- Patent and Tradent	
To the Honorable Commissioner	102435619 of Patents and Trademarks. Plea		RADEMAM attached original	documents or copy thereo	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):	( 2			eiving party(ies):	
ASI SPECIALITIES LTD.	1000	Name:	A. John Allen		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No			S: 2310 Brandt Trace Farm Road Greensboro, North Carolina 27455		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			USA		
~	□ Merger □ Change of Name				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No				
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application, th	e execution da	ite of the applicat	tion is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/024,225	B. Patent !	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers at	tached? □Yes	⊠No		
5-Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total applications and patents involved: One (1)			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
22850					
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature					
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is a true o	сору
JAMFI J.K	élly		• 1	04/25/03	?
Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 41,50		Signature		Date	

OIPE

150030 1002/225

04/30/2003 ECOOPER 00000049 150030 10

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Do not detach this portion

Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014016 FRAME: 0562 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASI SPECIALITIES, LTD. of 3333 K. Street, N.W., Suite 210,

Washington D.C. 20007 USA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

United States, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the application for letters patent

of the United States of America serial no. 10/024,225, filed December 21, 2001; and

WHEREAS, A. John Allen of 2310 Brandt Trace Farm Road, Greensboro, North

Carolina 27455 USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the

inventions described therein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASI SPECIALITIES, LTD. by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the

United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the

invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefore and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals

thereof.

ASI SPECIALITIES, LTD. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in

the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent,

when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in

and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, his successors and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully

PATENT REEL: 014016 FRAME: 0563 and entirely as the same would have been held by ASI SPECIALITIES, LTD. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASI SPECIALITIES, LTD., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

Date: / Truic 21 2007

**RECORDED: 04/25/2003** 

Name: JUHN ALLEN

Title: I Resident

PATENT REEL: 014016 FRAME: 0564